HPD15 SERIES
Single, dual and triple output
[ 2 YEAR WARRANTY ]
• 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.4 inch package (singles and duals)
• 2:1 wide input voltage range
• 30 models available including 2.1V and 3.3V outputs
• Indefinite short circuit protection
• EN55022 conducted emissions level A

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Thermal performance Operating ambient -10°C to +50°C
(See derating curve)
Extended temp., -25°C to +50°C
option, See Note 2
Non-operating amb. -25°C to +95°C
Case +95°C max.
Derating See derating curve
Cooling Free air convection cooled
Relative humidity Non-condensing 30% to 95%
Altitude Operating 10,000 feet max.
Non operating 40,000 feet max.
Vibration 5Hz to 500Hz 2.5G rms (approx.)
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL REGULATION (Typ.) MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT EFFICIENCY LINE LOAD NUMBER
9-18VDC 2.1V 3000mA 807mA 65% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-12S2V1
9-18VDC 3.3V 3000mA 1213mA 68% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-12S3V3
9-18VDC 5.0V 3000mA 1689mA 74% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-12S05
9-18VDC 12V 1200mA 1558mA 77% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-12S12
9-18VDC 15V 1000mA 1602mA 78% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-12S15
9-18VDC ±5.0V ±900mA 986mA 76% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-12D05
9-18VDC ±12V ±600mA 1530mA 78% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-12D12
9-18VDC ±15V ±450mA 1424mA 79% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-12D15
9-18VDC 5V/±12V 1500mA/±300mA 1570mA 78% ±1.5% ±4.0% HPD15-12T05-12
9-18VDC 5V/±15V 1500mA/±240mA 1570mA 78% ±1.5% ±4.0% HPD15-12T05-15
18-36VDC 2.1V 3000mA 403mA 65% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-24S2V1
18-36VDC 3.3V 3000mA 606mA 68% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-24S3V3
18-36VDC 5.0V 3000mA 822mA 76% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-24S05
18-36VDC 12V 1200mA 769mA 78% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-24S12
18-36VDC 15V 1000mA 781mA 80% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-24S15
18-36VDC ±5.0V ±900mA 487mA 77% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-24D05
18-36VDC ±12V ±600mA 759mA 79% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-24D12
18-36VDC ±15V ±450mA 712mA 79% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-24D15
18-36VDC 5V/±12V 1500mA/±300mA 785mA 78% ±1.5% ±4.0% HPD15-24T05-12
18-36VDC 5V/±15V 1500mA/±240mA 785mA 78% ±1.5% ±4.0% HPD15-24T05-15
36-72VDC 2.1V 3000mA 201mA 65% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-48S2V1
36-72VDC 3.3V 3000mA 303mA 68% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-48S3V3
36-72VDC 5.0V 3000mA 400mA 78% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-48S05
36-72VDC 12V 1200mA 384mA 78% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-48S12
36-72VDC 15V 1000mA 390mA 80% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-48S15
36-72VDC ±5.0V ±900mA 243mA 77% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-48D05
36-72VDC ±12V ±600mA 379mA 79% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-48D12
36-72VDC ±15V ±450mA 356mA 79% ±0.3% ±0.2% HPD15-48D15
36-72VDC 5V/±12V 1500mA/±300mA 392mA 78% ±1.5% ±4.0% HPD15-48T05-12
36-72VDC 5V/±15V 1500mA/±240mA 392mA 78% ±1.5% ±4.0% HPD15-48T05-15
Notes
1 Cross regulation:
Duals: output 1, full load, 6.0%; output 2, minimum load, 6.0%.
Triples: output 1, full load, 3.0%; output 2 vs. output 3, 3.0%;